

PRESS RELEASE

Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc. 901 Minsi Trail Perkasie, PA 18944

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, June 15, 2017 For more information, please call (215) 257-9400 Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc. Main Office

BGC, INC. HOLDS EXHIBITION AT 2017 AWWA CONFERENCE & EXPOSITION

Perkasie, PA - From Monday, June 12 to Wednesday, June 14, <u>Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc. (BGC) Water & Wastewater</u> <u>Services Division (WWS)</u> held an exhibition at the 2017 American Water Works Association (AWWA) Annual Conference and Exposition at <u>The Pennsylvania Convention Center</u> in Philadelphia, PA. BGC's WWS Exhibiting Team was comprised of Lucky Yerkes, Matt Milewski, Cameron Purdy and Scott Dressel, who promoted BGC WWS's vast array of water and wastewater services, specializing in the municipal, industrial and commercial sectors.

<u>The AWWA Annual Conference</u> offered BGC the ability to learn about the latest utility trends and solutions from throughout the world, network with fellow innovators of the water and wastewater industry and meet countless water professionals from across the globe. We thank the AWWA for holding this excellent and informative event. For more information on the AWWA and their Annual Conference, please visit them at <u>https://www.awwa.org/</u>.

The Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc. Water & Wastewater Services Division utilizes both a nationally-recognized staff of mechanical professionals and the latest in equipment and technology to remediate virtually any water or wastewater repair situation. Serving the needs of the municipal, industrial and commercial sectors since 2009, BGC WWS has dedicated itself to providing superior quality, efficiency and timely performance to their clientele, offering custom fabrication services for any atypical projects and possessing the capacity to provide complete design-build services.

<u>Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc.</u> is a family owned and operated heavy civil construction services and site contracting company based in Perkasie, Pennsylvania. BGC provides full-service site contracting and heavy civil construction services in the following core service areas: <u>complete site and land development</u>, <u>transportation & structures</u>, <u>water & wastewater service</u>, <u>design-build and value engineering</u>, <u>demolition</u>, <u>environmental</u> and <u>emergency response</u>. Founded in 1971, we remain dedicated to providing our customers and clients with exceptional service and finished products of the highest quality.

Further information on Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc. may be found by directing your browser to <u>bgcontractors.com</u> or by calling 215.257.9400.



Photos included.



Cameron Purdy and Scott Dressel man the BGC Water & Wastewater Services booth.



Matt Milewski prepares to greet convention goers at BGC's exhibit.